Date: 5/3/2025

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/06/2025

STATEMENT TYPE: PPA STATEMENT NO: 73

MASSENA ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT STATEMENT PURCHASED POWER ADJUSTMENT

Statement No. 73

Applicable to billings under Service Classification No. 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7 and 9 as explained in the Purchase Power

Adjustment Section of the Massena Electric Department Tariff (Section X, Leaf 30).

Adjust	tment S	Section	of the Massena Electric Department Tariff (Section X, Leaf 30).		
1	Present Purchased Power cost per kWh			\$	0.032030
2	Base Purchased Power Cost per kWh			\$	0.016403
3	Difference per kWh (Line 1 - Line 2)			\$	0.015627
4	Factor of Adjustment for Distribution Efficiency				1.0431
5	Unadjusted Purchased Power Adjustment (PPA) per kWh (Line 3 x Line 4) will be			\$	0.016301
6	PPA Reconciliation Under/(Over) Collected Add			\$	(0.000091)
7	PPA Applicable to bills rendered on or after the effective date of this statement (Line 5 +/- Line 6) will be			\$	0.016210
8	Clean Energy Standard Surcharge			\$	0.003754
9	7 Total Purchase Power Adjustment per kWh (Line 7 + Line 8) will be			\$	0.019964
PRESENT MONTHLY PURCHASE POWER COST PER KWH					
	i		FOR MONTH & YEAR April-2025 A Power Bill Total Amount Due Bling Charges	\$ \$	474,286.81 26,894.67
	ii	Other a. b.	Charges and Credits NYMPA Settlement	\$	20,800.00
		c. d.	SC-8 Credit Deferred Revenue UCAP	\$ \$	(22,451.64) (3,798.27)
	iii Total (Line i +/- Line ii)		\$	495,731.57	
	iv	Delive a. b.	ered kWh kWh Purchased Less: SC-8 kWh		16,077,280 (600,296)
					15,476,984
	vi		ent Purchased Power Cost per kWh iii Divided by Line iv)	\$	0.032030

ssued Bv

Effective Date: May 6, 2025

Mm IM